UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1913

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Arlonzo

- 2 Bryant Jr.
- WHEREAS, Arlonzo Bryant was born in Newburgh, New York, on December 10,
- 4 1963, the cherished son of the late Arlonzo Sr. and Mary Louise Bryant; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Arlonzo Bryant graduated from Wasson High School in Colorado
- 6 Springs, Colorado, before going on to Northern Junior College, where he ran track; and
- WHEREAS, Arlonzo Bryant proudly served his country as a member of the United
- 8 States Air Force; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Arlonzo Bryant, beloved father, grandfather, and brother, departed this
- earthly life after a courageous battle with illness on January 24, 2019, leaving his family,
- friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Arlonzo Bryant is survived by his daughter, Alexa Symone
- 13 (Oklahoma); granddaughters, Ariyanna Louise and Raiyah Symone; sisters, Rosalind and
- 14 Karen; brothers, Shawn (Sherrie) and Patrick; and a host of other family members,
- friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 17 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 18 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathy upon the passing of Arlonzo Bryant Jr., and extend heartfelt condolences to his
- 21 family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 23 memory of Arlonzo Bryant Jr.
- 24 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 25 Resolution to Senator Reginald Thomas for delivery to the family.

Page 1 of 1